
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             

  Wes Nespor, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 

 

 

 BID OPENING 

 

BID OPENING DATE:  January 19, 2010 at 11:00 a.m. 

 

FOR:     Turbine Valve Overhaul 

 

DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 

 

ESTIMATE:    $325,000.00 

 

FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 

 

PUBLICATION DATE:  January 9, 2010 

 

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 9 

 

 SUMMARY 

 

Bidder:  Power Generation Service 

   Anoka, MN 

Bid Security:  RLI Insurance Company 

Exceptions:  Noted 

 

Bid Price:  (18 day schedule)    (Expedited 13 day schedule) 

Material:  $    1,000.00     $     1,000.00 

Labor:  $151,370.00     $ 176,430.00 

Sales Tax:  $         70.00     $          70.00 

Total Bid:  $152,440.00     $177,500.00 

 

 

 

cc: Gary Mader, Utilities Director    Bob Smith, Assist. Utilities Director 

 Dale Shotkoski, City Attorney    Wes Nespor, Purchasing Agent 

 Jeff Pederson, City Administrator    Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist. 

 Rodger Zawodniak, Utilities Dept.    Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary 

 

              P1389 


